## Office of the City Clerk

Jo Johnson, CMC, City Clerk Melissa Jacobsen, CMC, Deputy City Clerk II Renee Krause, CMC, Deputy City Clerk I



491 E. Pioneer Avenue Homer, Alaska 99603 (907) 235-3130 (907) 235-8121 ext: 2224, 2226, or 2227 Fax: (907) 235-3143

Email: clerk@ci.homer.ak.us

## MEMORANDUM - REPORT

TO: MAYOR HORNADAY AND HOMER CITY COUNCIL

FROM: MELISSA JACOBSEN, CMC, DEPUTY CITY CLERK

DATE: SEPTEMBER 4, 2012

SUBJECT: BID REPORT

**INVITATION TO BID KAREN HORNADAY RED SHED REMOVAL** Sealed bids for the Karen Hornaday Red Shed Removal project will be received at the office of the City Clerk, City Hall, City of Homer, 491 East Pioneer Avenue, Homer, Alaska, until 2:00 pm, Thursday, September 6, 2012, at which time they will be publicly opened and read. The time of receipt will be determined by the City Clerk's time stamp. Bids received after the time fixed for the receipt of the bids shall not be considered. Bidders are required to be on the City's plan holder's list for their bid to be considered. To get on the list and to access bid documents contact: City Clerk, 491 E. Pioneer Avenue, Homer, Alaska 99603, (907) 235-3130.

**INVITATION TO BID ON SNOW REMOVAL AND SANDING SERVICES 2012/13, 2013/14, 2014/15**Sealed bids will be received by the Office of the City Clerk, 491 E. Pioneer Avenue, Homer, Alaska 99603 until **2:00 pm, September 20th** at which time they will be publicly opened and read. Bids received after the time specified will be considered non-responsive shall not be considered. The project consists of furnishing all labor, materials, equipment, tools, supervision, and other facilities necessary to perform the work. The work includes, but is not limited to the following: The plowing and sanding of five (5) parking lots, and associated sidewalks located throughout the City. Areas of work and services to be provided are as further described in Section II of the bid documents.